

HB0506/683920/1

BY: Delegate West

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 506
(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 16, after “(A)” insert “(1)”; in the same line, strike “THIS” and substitute “EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THIS”; and in lines 17, 19, and 20, strike “(1)”, “(I)”, and “(II)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)”, “1.”, and “2.”, respectively.

On page 2, in line 1, strike “(2)” and substitute “(II)”; and after line 3, insert:

“(2) THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO AN EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT OR SIMILAR DOCUMENT OR AGREEMENT CONCERNING AN EMPLOYEE WHOSE JOB DESCRIPTION INCLUDES THE EMPLOYEE ACCESSING:

(I) THE NAMES OF THE CUSTOMERS OR CLIENTS OF THE EMPLOYER; OR

(II) PRICING INFORMATION RELATING TO THE EMPLOYER’S CONTRACTS OR AGREEMENTS WITH THE EMPLOYER’S CUSTOMERS OR CLIENTS.”.